No. SY00064A

YERK: ER2846 H20H

g WYaKuragawa

U JBKPAR 7 kR

o

7.

N v T

oo EE

3
REEE

FrJaL%
=TI

FRMMME
BV

TH-HE

®E =

2 = U-4158A 12 %

o # 200 mm

£ 5 18 10 m

it H = 4.0 m’/min

i WL ROK TP IE = AR5 1 TR Eh A

H A 11 kW W 4 Fix

B E  200/220 \% 1B IE R B il

ERE 60 Hz T 42/40 A

wBEA K EITAEE)

i et 630877 T 631077

T — 2B FTNEATAT=TL—)L  MW35C SiC X SiC
A2 RS SiC X SiC
B OB A2 —E Al 1RE ISO VG32) 1.3 DA%
F— AN A — Ry M B B8R )

2PNCTS 4C X 8 mm 2 10m fEEE ¢ 21.2 mm

AT VAT ' fEEe )

7 — 7 :FCD500

E—F 7L —2:FC200

77y MEFC200

E—HF 7 :SUS420)2

Wi aL 713 —FC200

=30 7 8 —  FC200+ 5 B I

PR ERAR LR 1 SUS304

e RKFE: 459 mm RES: 941 mm T ARG & 177 kg

K IEAZHEITIME A CTRERRIZE N

- 0 200AR— A VT




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

~ v 7 A E B B X

TYPE

p

%
%

Pl ZREM

DISCH.DIA

H‘Z it U_4158A D?% 200 mm 1 St.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
KB HE | kR (m*/min) 2452 (m) R (min ) | A 7@ (kW) | A TR (%)
i wATER 4 10 1800 (60Hz) 11
NOTE
e
30 4 4
20 4 1 100 =
. 4 90 S
B e e e S B RiRa ain e e e e S e i es Eon o imeEe Soaes Sana i SiEas
§ 4 80 4
R TOTAL HEAD |
N
. 4
"PUMP EFFICIENCY |
] 4 60
// N ™
].0' 25' 50 7 AN
N,
1 204 40 % 3
N
4 154 30 ‘ ‘ <-
| SHAFT POWER | NC
1 104 20 I/
g ==
. 54 10 4
0- 04 o0
(m) (kW) (:{o) 0 2.5 5 7.5
% 4 g o % T C?‘EEITY (mq/mln)
> | © L )
T |27 |25 " DATE | SERk194E11H9H o
2 I B 4F
= |zwm 2 ?
o (e zh |2 = No. 00237A Nutiayasty/




941

710
200A Hose Coupling
200A R-ZAvTUvY
12 I
\ - il
_ T
> oR080]| .
- _ _ [\ 1 _ . _ | _O/\ GO O
W () O <
ik Ir OO ©
—~——L | - J 03030
ﬂ._ = - _
25_—; ! / $20
o Y L
1 §§\\>
1 [
\_/
>l
Lowest Level
KEKE 250
Max. Dia. ®RAR 6459 805

B:Change Max.Dia. ' 16.06.01 Iwanaga Date Siean Scale Title / % H , Dwa. No. ./ XE&S
f{;"{i . - FHB | & % R E External Diagram
i % 7% |Oct. 26,2007] Uemura 1/5 ST AR (1R2) 13049589 E
-‘6’ C%eck%d OCt 26, 2007 Hayashi Tyee E/LE;(F?TSQIC SUBMERS | BLE PUMP WWEPMFG.?IO.M
Z {,E;raw%c Oct. 96, 2007| Haruta @ E U=4158A ﬁ%ﬁ*&l"ﬂi/li‘fﬁm




J W\@\@

./

| O

I

[Fig 00354 [B] KZ_I’




(=) oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
6 |XYTEATT—T L 2PNCTS
Complete Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
921 H—3F)ViR I A I /XN — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
20 |A—FIvR A By
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
34 |AANT—IV =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
35 A= )—)v MW35C
Mechanical Seal -
Lubricant Terbine Oil
39 =N FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
41 T TN FC200/ 6 k= A
Casing Cover Cast Iron/Synthetic Rubber
1o |[YXTRARY—T PSS S
Shaft Sleeve High Chrome Alloy
15 1T VAN
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
46 r— FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
N FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
51 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
59 %%K%*@ TIV‘:/El\{j?
Sacrificial Anode Aluminum Alloy
60 AR —F RV SUS403
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
66 | FEPZ Tk FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
63 | TV 631022C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
Outer Cover Mild Steel
79 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
73 | AT -
Stator -
a—4 -
74 Rotor -
75 |E—HT TR SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
gl | TV 630822C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
g3 | LEZ T vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
g5 |V SGP
Handle Mild Steel
g9 |B—ANYTVLT FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Liner High Chrome Alloy
Date Sign . ME TS Dwg No.
Approved 2017/6/1 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& M30-I 90F_KZ
Checked | 2017/6/1 Haruta onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2015/12/10 Koizumi Type U-4158A sxpe it > ZRERR
Fig.No. Fig00354B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

zz-teb=I¥




]|

& @ (&) @W =
@@@@WMMMWWMMMMMMMM%WJ”W@@@ BEE@ @) .
% e \ —3/4
(T // O
RN | r — // — N . 1L %%
B S s R = 5 0= o
am e — — g 30
| w_\|m‘ 1 )| .

LO /P~ \/O\/O>

— N— )\ — \ —

EEEREEEERERRREOREEE
& @)




U-4158A

ooz 200 mm [ 11 kW [ i easo0e-0000e | Narmune—saov/e0e)

s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note

! |BUM1025 Cexoon Bt Starless Steel 4 MOz

6 |CE24F10A R e " e st ol cabos| || OSHEBDIOM) 40 Ees

7 |BUM825 Cexoon Bt Stanless Steel 2 [Mex®

8 176098 gij:j\')—7ﬁl (Flgst o 1 d=¢32 2-¢ 10 P=60

12 170034 Rubber Budh Somtietis Rubber 1 |eienes

13 | 74061 Cavle G~ Starfess Stee 1|0 B
14-11731205 é%;i&hﬁng;ﬁ(dpn) Sﬁ;ﬁ%ﬁﬂ% Resin 1 JAapanese 35x100 A
14-21731209 I;%;fﬁ::;;i% (Eng) gﬁ%ﬁgﬁ; Resin 1 English 35x 100

15 |BUM620 Ceroon Bt Stanless Steel 1Moz

16 |NUMGA Cenogon Nt Stanfess Stee 1M

17 WRU1.5-200  a R Starless Steel 1| #remmzoomm
18-1/731214 Z}Iaﬁzrlrp—lalleupn) ﬁlL?n?r?fm 1 Japanese40 x 60 £%IH/EEER
18-2/731215 Cation Pats N 1 [Frelon 4060 £/ REER

19 |77006 Goa 7777 Starfess Stee 1|

20 |FPG622 Favtoner P Vil Steel U A

21 122207 Ferminel Box Gover|Gast ron 1|

22 |(x) OP105 i BHTL e | [$57 d=41046

23 |ITT8-5 _J%pf%ﬁ’ﬁ? 812F)2eOrP 1 8sqXR5

o puNGE P

25 |SWUMSB |3 Waher Staiiss Stee T

TN T s

27 178017 ﬁuﬁjﬁzlsgze gﬁ%ﬂg'ﬁ; Resin 3 TT8-B ¢ 10%x80 1m=78048

28 |PSM416 S Vil Stoe 2 B U6 B0 ot ey sles

29 |SWM4B Sore aner Stailess Steel 2 ™

30 |ACJUNBOO zj;l:gujtf\ ﬁﬁ:331155 1 11kW-200V KA-315
31-1/1731206 éﬁiioin??’jb/;)l&A (Jpn) gﬁ%ﬁgé Recin 1 Japanese 100 X 60
31-2/731210 é{j:i?éfz)’;)l&EAE (Eng) gﬁ%ﬁgé fesin 1 English 100 %60

33 1731138 fé’rffe Plate ;‘;I;rﬂoi 1 |BH LR 63X700 8K

34 |VG35506 or'set Synntis Rubber 1o pmesoe

35 IMW35C Vechanioa Sodl - 1 Set|#%°

36 |T1300 iﬁb%lcﬂint ?Jb‘i:;?gn 1.3L ﬁ(;:gé?ii\\//gﬁu%ine Ol Nh?tﬁf?rﬁsjales

37 |(¥) 0G250  [9%7 S rubber 1 |#57d=92403

38 |(k) OG190 (947 ST bher 1 |#57 01808

39 124037 ;/e;):(l);g;/;/’f E(;st o 1 U-2304B/U4158A

4 PLUPT2A e e Starss Stee 1 |!/48 Hexagon Socket Head

41 /11058 ga;n/g/CZ\zll'\_ (Fjgs/tﬁffgﬁthetic Rubber| | o200/ AR

42 131035 s/h:leéﬁggj ﬁ;iﬂcﬁf&% Alloy [ |m@s0Dmes0E

43 (45010 'é;;j E;Elcj;.:ﬁfﬁ Aloy 1 ¢ 58 L=17 HS-48E/U-2304B
44-174063T03 000 Staoss Stee FesTbTedb e es
44-274063T05 |00 e Stanless Steel FOSTDReRs b E08
44-3/74063T11 peller Gatler Staioss Stee FesThTedd L
45-1110274 &;JZ (o0 E;chﬁfrff Alloy 1
45210275 mper Fign Chvome Aley 1
e i L SRt ot s e e e | 130 BRE L Riggo354C [ /Do Ny MBO0190H KKC

age. | Fig.Draw.No. 17/day of issue 28-Dec-2024




U-4158A

[ A& H A B HO—F [U4158A-2005-0000C [EE/FRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Proggt Code [U4158A-2006-0000C | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
r=3u9 FCD U4158A/U4208(60Hz)
46 112112 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1
AURFF— SUS403 B7 xH7 xL25 One Roundend
47 K7725A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
NAT Ik SUS304 M24 3%&
48 INUM24C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
RAKZS Y SUS304 M24 Domed Cap Nuts
49 NCUM24A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
HooavhnN— FC U4158A/U4208(60Hz)
50 113160 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1
AN—F SS400 vk M12
51 1 4071 A Strainer Mild Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 35
52 . BUM1635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M16
53 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
ATk SUS304 M12 13
54 INUM12A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M12
55 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
BEgRNARILLS $25C M12 %20 H=5
56 BSM1 220H5 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 2
NATFYL SUS304 M12 131&
57 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
APV Ty SUS304 M12
58 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
HHEISE TILIAEE 70 x150x%20 P=75
59 88027 Sacrificial Anode AIuminljm Alloy 1
AR—FRILE SUS403 M12 xM16
60 60052A Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 6
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
61 | PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 4
ARV SUS304
62 |ISUM617B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 6
NAFT YL SUS304 M6 1F&
63 INUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 6
FRARILS SUS304 M16 X 40
64 1 BUM1640 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
65 |IBUM1645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
TET Sk FC U-4208/U-2304B BREEEI:EIL
66 231 08 Lo:/:ver Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask B
AVE S [ PN ¢ 366 UC-2256/U-4158A
67 (*) 70107 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
N7V 6310ZZC3 6310Z2ZC3
68 |B6310ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27
N7V THT SS400 U4158A/ 6310 PEEEEEN
69 23076 Bearing Cover Mild Steel 1 Ask -
INAMRILS S25C M6 x 15
70 BSM61 5 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 4
TININ— SS400 ¢ 390 L=343
A 26046 Outer Cover Mild Steel 1
E—RIL—L FC U-4158A PEEEEEN
72 1201 31 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 Ask B
2TF—A - 11kW-4P 200V PEEEEEN
73 151198 Stator - ! |keamess:51198v20 Ask
B—% - TTkW-4P BEERA
74 150143 Rotor - 1 A—4 43 v TN BIFE Not for sales
75 130120 E—RIv T SUS4204J2 1 U-4158A RERT
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—A2 > v INERIFE Not for sales
TF7RAFTEY SWRM ¢p6xL=22
76 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
oy (=) PN ¢5.7 d=¢289.3
71 (*) 0G290 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 X 45
78 |1BUM1645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
(WANE S (=) PN ¢ 366 UC-2256/U-4158A
79 (*) 70107 L Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oy oY a=PN ¢3.1d=¢89.4
80 (*) OG90 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
7Y 63082ZC3 63082ZC3
81 /B6308Z2Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 40 D=¢ 90 B=23
KIvv SKb 6308
82 WW90 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
LET Sk FC U-4158A BEEEEEN
83121074 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 Ask 3
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 30
84 1 BUM1630 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
NURIL SGP ¢ 453-¢ 27 U-4208/U-2304B
85 180043 Handle Mild Steel 1
ARYRARILE SUS304 M16 xL=59
86 SUN” 6358 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
NATIN SUS304 M16 15&
87 INUM16A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
S5O (LR (L T AR RICAR B 7 3T Price and parts specifications are subiject to change without notice. 2/3 2RI Fie00354C EIH % /Doc. Nol M30190H-KKC
o BUIROMNC AskEGRHA DHOIRERBIHEDETIESN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 28-Dec—2024




U-4158A

\ O£ H A B HO—F [U4158A-2005-0000C [EE/FRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 200 mm OutPut 1 1 kW Proggt Code [U4158A-2006-0000C | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
i mPASES (=) PN 1230 4-¢19 0180
88 (*) 4001 OA Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
R—=ZDy )y FC 200A 230 4-¢ 19 180
89 HCF8B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
Yo avhN—4E [S=IN: 553 U4158A/4208(60Hz)
90 1 31 61 Liner I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
91 |BUM1030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
RPN Ty SUS304 M10
92 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
ANR—4 SPHC REERA]
94 131106 Spacer Carbon Steel 1 Not for sales
BREARI—IL Fhay 40%20
95 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
FEovy SPCC M4
100| WSM4 Washer Carbon Steel 2
_ EER—T C1020PC 2sq
101 TT2 B Crimping Sleeve Copper 1
IyFOYU Tk - HRESMC (x) o060 [BIFEY
901 U4158APO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 (*) should be included. Oth;:)na\ Parts
TV HE FCD JISTOK200A 4-¢ 19 0180 L=250 | Bl|5EY
902190008 Discharge Pipe With Flange Ductile Cast Iron 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
TJLRY—=T AT L ~¢217D=hp44 =110 E£72076%54C | BIIFEY
903|70099 Rubber Sleeve é:ynthetic Rubber 1 ODJt;?)na\ Parts
904 |CE24F FvTRAYVT—T I 2PNCTS 1 Bifil% 1me, B 5E(E5meE 8sq BIFEY
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m | Optional Parts
_ R AP T FC 150A 4-¢ 19 0180 BllFEY
905 HCF8-6B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 opjt;dona\ Parts
TV HE FC JISTOK150A 4-¢ 19 1180 L=210 | BII5EY
906 90007 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 ODJt;:)na\ Parts
A—42fF< v Ih BEEEEEN
907|R50143U Shaft with Rotor 1 Ask -
A & —7IL(20m) 2PNCTS 76098.70034% &% (20M)4C X 8sq| Bl 55
908 CE24F20A Com;lnete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 OthE-Z)na\ Parts
SO flifi i3 7572 USRS ATV ET, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 ZRX Fie00354C % 5/Doc. No{ M30190H-KKC
SHCHLOMIZ AskEFRBATDO LRI 2D TS, Contact us for any item marked “Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 | pyoe Fig.Draw.No. g 347 /day of issue 98-Dec-2024






